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VenueOctober

November

Australia
England
Fiji
Ireland

New Zealand
France
PNG*
Samoa

Scotland
Tonga
Italy

Wales
Cook Islands
USA

Match schedule

LeedsNov 15
Winner B - Winner C

QUARTER-FINALS

OCT 26 – NOV 30

All teams play three matches – top three from
groups A / B advance with winners of groups C / D

1

WiganNov 16
Runner-up A - 3rd B

3

WrexhamNov 16
Winner A - Winner D

2

WarringtonNov 17
Runner-up B - 3rd A

4

LondonNov 23
Winner QF1 - QF3

SEMI-FINALS

LondonNov 23
Winner QF2 - QF4

Cardiff
Cardiff
Hull
Warrington
Rochdale
Workington
Bristol

Avignon
St. Helens
Huddersfield
Workington
Wrexham
Hull
Leigh
Salford
Leeds
Hull
Limerick
Halifax
Neath
Perpignan

1
2
2
3
3
4
5
7
8
9
9

10
10
11

New Zealand - France
Australia - Fiji
England - Ireland
Scotland - Italy
Wales - USA
PNG - Samoa
Tonga - Cook Islands†

Scotland - USA†

New Zealand - PNG
England - Fiji
Australia - Ireland
Tonga - Italy
Wales - Cook Islands
France - Samoa

26
26
27
27
28
29
30

Australia - England
Wales - Italy†

PNG - France
New Zealand - Samoa
Fiji - Ireland
Tonga - Scotland
USA - Cook Islands

GROUP A GROUP B GROUP C GROUP D

WORLD CUP FINALNov 30 Manchester

England captain
Kevin Sinfield
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†Inter-group matches

between teams in groups C / D

*Papua New
Guinea


